

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14704/2009

NEW HOLLAND TRACTOR(I) P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN LAL PATIDAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32955 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 09/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.14704/2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel  
for the respondent No.1 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has waived the  
right to file the counter affidavit as he has stated that the  
said respondent does not want to file the same.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.3. He  
may file the counter affidavit before the next date in case he  
chooses to do so.

SLP(C) NO.32955/2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel

-2-

Item No.10

for the respondent No.3 are present.

Respondent No.3 has already filed the counter  
affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file

the proper affidavit in proof of dasti service in respect of  
respondent No.2 within a weeks' time failing which the matter  
shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

List again on 22.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj